State of Texas Texas Racing Commission

Official Ruling # SHRP4179 of the

Board of Stewards

SAM HOUSTON RACE PARK

ASSN STAFF THERIAULT, KATHLEEN License # 141563
Ruling Date: 11/15/2008 Violation Date: 08/11/2008

Redistribute Purse: No

Rules Violated:

311.6 VIOLATIONS OR CONVICTIONS

Upon being duly notified, Association Staff Employee Kathleen Theriault appeared telephonically and requested a conditional license due to her failure to disclose a misdemeanor conviction that rendered her ineligible for licensure. Ms.Theriault provided one letter of recommendation and failed to provide any other of the documents requested by the Board of Stewards. The Lone Star Park Board of Stewards hereby deny the TxRC Occupational License of Kathleen Theriault until 11/20/2009.

During the term of this denial Ms. Theriault is denied access to all facilities under the jurisdiction of the Texas Racing Commission.

By Order of the Board of Stewards

DENNIS SIDENER

ANNE ALLEY

JERRY BURGESS